

JFL/NSE-BSE/2024-25/27

August 5, 2024

BSE Ltd. P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra(E), Mumbai – 400051

Scrip Code: 533155

Symbol: JUBLFOOD

Sub: Schedule of Conference Call

Ref: Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations, please find attached herewith invite for Conference Call for Analysts and Investors to be held on Friday, August 9, 2024 at 17:00 IST to discuss Q1FY25 Results and Business Updates, which will be announced on the same day.

The above details will also be available on the website of the Company at www.jubilantfoodworks.com/investors-shareholder-information-stock-exchange-filings.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you, For **Jubilant FoodWorks Limited**

Mona Aggarwal Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Investor E-mail id: <u>investor@jublfood.com</u>



Conference Call for Q1FY25 Results and Business Updates

9th August, 2024 (Friday) at 17:00 IST | 11:30 GMT | 19:30 HKT/SGT

Aug 05, 2024:

Jubilant FoodWorks Limited will host a conference call for analysts and investors at 17:00 IST on August 9, 2024 to discuss Q1FY25 results and business updates.

Details of the conference call are as under:

Conference Call Pre-registration (Recommended)	To enable participants to connect to the conference call without having to wait for an operator, please register at the below mentioned link:
Universal Dial-In:	+91 22 6280 1818 / +91 22 7115 8275
International Numbers:	USA: 18667462133
	UK: 08081011573
	Singapore: 8001012045
	Hong Kong: 800964448
	Japan: 00531161110

For further information, please contact the Investor Relations team:

Deepak Jajodia: <u>deepak.jajodia@jublfood.com</u> Lakshya Sharma: <u>lakshya.sharma@jublfood.com</u>

Disclaimer

Certain statements made on the call may be forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like government actions, local, political or economic developments, technological risks, and many other factors that could cause the actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. JFL will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.